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ранг фамилия и имя субъект РФ п/в пкз. н.у. группа

1 ЛАЗАРЕВ Арсени МОО 1.000 21 24 квалифицирован
2 ВОРОНКОВ Тим САМ 1.000 20 24 квалифицирован
2 ФОМИН Федор МОС 1.000 20 24 квалифицирован
4 БЕРЕСНЕВ Кири МОС 1.000 19 24 квалифицирован
5 РОСОЛОВСКИЙ МОС 1.000 18 20 квалифицирован
6 КОРОВНИКОВ А СПБ 1.000 16 20 квалифицирован
7 ЦУКАНОВ Нико СПБ 1.000 15 24 квалифицирован
8 НИКИТИН Илья МОС 1.000 11 24 квалифицирован
9 КАЧАНОВ Алекс СПБ 0.833 15 21 квалифицирован

10 ЯРУЛЛИН Булат МОС 0.833 12 21 квалифицирован
11 ЯСТРЕБОВ Вале САМ 0.833 11 23 квалифицирован
12 ИОНИН Георгий ВОЛ 0.833 11 21 квалифицирован
13 ГРИГОРЬЕВ Кир ВОЛ 0.833 10 21 квалифицирован
13 ШУРУПОВ Егор ЯРО 0.833 10 21 квалифицирован
15 ШАБАНОВ Егор СПБ 0.833 9 22 квалифицирован
16 ЛАТУШКО Алек СПБ 0.833 7 20 квалифицирован
17 ЗАМОТИН Дании МОС 0.800 9 19 квалифицирован
18 НОВИКОВ Никит СПБ 0.800 9 17 квалифицирован
19 ШАПИРОВ Тиму СПБ 0.800 7 16 квалифицирован
20 ШИРШОВ Марк СПБ 0.800 6 17 квалифицирован
21 ХРИСАНОВ Алек СПБ 0.667 13 22 квалифицирован
22 ВЕРХОВ Илья СПБ 0.667 9 21 квалифицирован
22 ВЕРХОВ Алексан СПБ 0.667 9 21 квалифицирован
24 БАДАЛОВ Олег ЯРО 0.667 8 21 квалифицирован
24 ЛОБАНОВ Андре СПБ 0.667 8 21 квалифицирован
26 ЯКОВЛЕВ Лев СПБ 0.667 8 20 квалифицирован
27 ЕФИМОВ Платон СПБ 0.667 7 21 квалифицирован
28 БЕЛЯЕВ Лев СПБ 0.667 7 20 квалифицирован
28 ТОТКАЛО Серге ВОЛ 0.667 7 20 квалифицирован
30 КЕНЖЕБАЕВ Дм ВОЛ 0.667 5 19 квалифицирован
31 СЕРГЕЕВ Всевол СПБ 0.667 1 18 квалифицирован
32 ДОЖИДАЕВ Тим МОС 0.600 6 17 квалифицирован
33 ШИТОВ Ярослав СПБ 0.600 5 17 квалифицирован
34 ШЕСТАКОВ Арт СПБ 0.600 5 15 квалифицирован
35 ЧАХАЛЯН Миха МОО 0.600 4 14 квалифицирован
36 МОШКОВ Савел ВОЛ 0.500 3 17 квалифицирован
37 НЕДОВЕСОВ Ал СПБ 0.500 2 18 квалифицирован
38 АЙДАРОВ Руста СПБ 0.500 2 17 квалифицирован
39 ИВАНОВ Илья СПБ 0.500 1 18 квалифицирован
40 ЕКИМОВ Вадим СПБ 0.500 0 17 квалифицирован
40 КОНСТАНТИНО СПБ 0.500 0 17 квалифицирован
40 МОРОЗОВ Миха МОС 0.500 0 17 квалифицирован
43 СЕМЯЧКИН Ефи СПБ 0.500 -2 14 квалифицирован
44 ТВОРОГОВ Игор САМ 0.400 -1 12 квалифицирован
45 МАЛОВАТЫЙ М СПБ 0.333 0 17 квалифицирован
46 ЗДОБИН Дмитри СПБ 0.333 -3 15 квалифицирован
47 НАУМОВ Герман МОС 0.333 -4 12 квалифицирован
48 ГРОМОВ Семен СПБ 0.333 -8 11 квалифицирован
48 ЛИТВИШКОВ Ег МОС 0.333 -8 11 квалифицирован
50 ЛАЗАРЕВ Савели МОО 0.333 -9 9 квалифицирован
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51 СОМОВ Всеволо СПБ 0.333 -10 8 квалифицирован
52 МАКОВСКИЙ Ив МОО 0.200 -9 9 квалифицирован
53 ДУДНИКОВ Егор СПБ 0.200 -9 8 квалифицирован
54 НЕСТЕРОВ Алек МОС 0.200 -11 7 квалифицирован
55 МУСИН Серафим СПБ 0.200 -12 7 выбывший
56 ПОЗОЛОТИН Ма СПБ 0.200 -13 4 выбывший
57 НОВОЖИЛОВ Гр ЯРО 0.167 -10 10 выбывший
58 ГОНЧАРЕНКО М СПБ 0.167 -11 12 выбывший
58 ЩУРОВ Мирон САМ 0.167 -11 12 выбывший
60 ГЛУХОВ Иван ЯРО 0.167 -12 10 выбывший
61 СТУПКО Игорь СПБ 0.167 -14 9 выбывший
62 ГОЛОВКИН Рома СПБ 0.167 -14 8 выбывший
62 ХУБУЛУРИ Мих СПБ 0.167 -14 8 выбывший
64 ГОРЧАКОВ Рома СПБ 0.167 -14 7 выбывший
65 ТИШИН Артем САМ 0.167 -14 6 выбывший
66 СВАТКОВ Савва СПБ 0.167 -15 5 выбывший
67 БЕЛУНИЧЕВ Лев ВОЛ 0.000 -13 7 выбывший
68 ШАБАЛИН Иван СПБ 0.000 -16 8 выбывший
69 ПОПКОВ Егор СПБ 0.000 -17 7 выбывший
69 ЧЕРНЯЕВ Егор ВОЛ 0.000 -17 7 выбывший
71 НЕКРАСОВ Дани СПБ 0.000 -17 3 выбывший
72 НИКОЛАЕВ Артё СПБ 0.000 -18 6 выбывший
72 РАЗБЕГАЕВ Мак САМ 0.000 -18 6 выбывший
74 ГЕРАСИМОВ Са СПБ 0.000 -22 2 выбывший
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Группа № 1
п/в пкз. н.у. ранг

НЕДОВЕСОВ Алексей СПБ  V  V  V  3  0  3 0.500 2 18 4
НАУМОВ Герман МОС  3  V  V  1  0  0 0.333 -4 12 5
СВАТКОВ Савва СПБ  0  0  V  1  0  0 0.167 -15 5 6
ГЕРАСИМОВ Савва СПБ  1  0  0  0  0  1 0.000 -22 2 7
ГРИГОРЬЕВ Кирилл ВОЛ  V  V  V  V  1  V 0.833 10 21 2
ЛАЗАРЕВ Арсений МОО  V  V  V  V  V  V 1.000 21 24 1
ЯКОВЛЕВ Лев СПБ  V  V  V  V  2  2 0.667 8 20 3

Группа № 2
п/в пкз. н.у. ранг

ЗДОБИН Дмитрий СПБ  2  3  V  V  2  0 0.333 -3 15 5
ЯСТРЕБОВ Валерий САМ  V  V  V  V  V  3 0.833 11 23 1
БАДАЛОВ Олег ЯРО  V  3  V  V  2  V 0.667 8 21 3
ГОРЧАКОВ Роман СПБ  0  0  1  V  0  2 0.167 -14 7 6
ШАБАЛИН Иван СПБ  2  1  1  1  2  1 0.000 -16 8 7
ШАБАНОВ Егор СПБ  V  2  V  V  V  V 0.833 9 22 2
КЕНЖЕБАЕВ Дмитрий ВОЛ  V  V  0  V  V  3 0.667 5 19 4

Группа № 3
п/в пкз. н.у. ранг

СТУПКО Игорь СПБ  0  V  2  2  0  1 0.167 -14 9 7
КАЧАНОВ Александр СПБ  V  V  V  1  V  V 0.833 15 21 2
ГОНЧАРЕНКО Михаил СПБ  3  0  V  0  3  2 0.167 -11 12 6
КОНСТАНТИНОВ Иван СПБ  V  2  3  0  V  V 0.500 0 17 3
ФОМИН Федор МОС  V  V  V  V  V  V 1.000 20 24 1
ГРОМОВ Семен СПБ  V  0  V  2  0  1 0.333 -8 11 5
СЕМЯЧКИН Ефим СПБ  V  0  V  1  1  V 0.500 -2 14 4

Группа № 4
п/в пкз. н.у. ранг

МАЛОВАТЫЙ Максим СПБ  3  0  V  3  3  V 0.333 0 17 4
ЛАТУШКО Александр СПБ  V  0  V  V  V  V 0.833 7 20 2
ВОРОНКОВ Тимофей САМ  V  V  V  V  V  V 1.000 20 24 1
ХУБУЛУРИ Михаил СПБ  1  1  0  2  0  V 0.167 -14 8 7
ТОТКАЛО Сергей ВОЛ  V  2  2  V  V  V 0.667 7 20 3
ЛИТВИШКОВ Егор МОС  V  0  1  V  0  2 0.333 -8 11 5
ГЛУХОВ Иван ЯРО  0  3  1  2  0  V 0.167 -12 10 6

Группа № 5
п/в пкз. н.у. ранг

ВЕРХОВ Илья СПБ  V  2  V  3  V  V 0.667 9 21 3
АЙДАРОВ Рустам СПБ  3  2  V  0  V  V 0.500 2 17 4
ИОНИН Георгий ВОЛ  V  V  V  1  V  V 0.833 11 21 2
ПОПКОВ Егор СПБ  1  2  2  1  1  0 0.000 -17 7 7
БЕРЕСНЕВ Кирилл МОС  V  V  V  V  V  V 1.000 19 24 1
СОМОВ Всеволод СПБ  0  0  0  V  0  V 0.333 -10 8 5
ТИШИН Артем САМ  0  1  0  V  0  1 0.167 -14 6 6
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Группа № 6
п/в пкз. н.у. ранг

ГОЛОВКИН Роман СПБ  0  0  2  1  1  V 0.167 -14 8 6
ХРИСАНОВ Александр СПБ  V  3  3  V  V  V 0.667 13 22 3
ШУРУПОВ Егор ЯРО  V  V  1  V  V  V 0.833 10 21 2
ЦУКАНОВ Николай СПБ  V  V  V  V  V  V 1.000 15 24 1
ЛАЗАРЕВ Савелий МОО  V  0  0  1  0  V 0.333 -9 9 5
МОШКОВ Савелий ВОЛ  V  0  3  2  V  V 0.500 3 17 4
РАЗБЕГАЕВ Максим САМ  2  1  1  0  1  1 0.000 -18 6 7

Группа № 7
п/в пкз. н.у. ранг

СЕРГЕЕВ Всеволод СПБ  2  V  V  0  V  V 0.667 1 18 4
ЕФИМОВ Платон СПБ  V  3  V  2  V  V 0.667 7 21 3
ЛОБАНОВ Андрей СПБ  3  V  V  V  V  2 0.667 8 21 2
НИКОЛАЕВ Артём СПБ  3  1  0  1  0  1 0.000 -18 6 7
ЯРУЛЛИН Булат МОС  V  V  1  V  V  V 0.833 12 21 1
НОВОЖИЛОВ Григорий ЯРО  1  2  1  V  0  2 0.167 -10 10 6
МОРОЗОВ Михаил МОС  2  1  V  V  2  V 0.500 0 17 5

Группа № 8
п/в пкз. н.у. ранг

ИВАНОВ Илья СПБ  3  2  V  V  V  1 0.500 1 18 4
НИКИТИН Илья МОС  V  V  V  V  V  V 1.000 11 24 1
ВЕРХОВ Александр СПБ  V  3  V  V  V  2 0.667 9 21 2
ЕКИМОВ Вадим СПБ  2  2  1  V  V  V 0.500 0 17 5
ЩУРОВ Мирон САМ  2  1  1  3  V  1 0.167 -11 12 6
ЧЕРНЯЕВ Егор ВОЛ  1  1  0  1  3  1 0.000 -17 7 7
БЕЛЯЕВ Лев СПБ  V  3  V  1  V  V 0.667 7 20 3

Группа № 9
п/в пкз. н.у. ранг

БЕЛУНИЧЕВ Лев ВОЛ  0  0  3  2  2 0.000 -13 7 6
ЧАХАЛЯН Михаил МОО  V  V  1  1  V 0.600 4 14 4
ШИРШОВ Марк СПБ  V  1  V  V  V 0.800 6 17 2
ЗАМОТИН Даниил МОС  V  V  3  V  V 0.800 9 19 1
ШИТОВ Ярослав СПБ  V  V  3  2  V 0.600 5 17 3
НЕСТЕРОВ Алексей МОС  V  1  1  0  1 0.200 -11 7 5

Группа № 10
п/в пкз. н.у. ранг

МАКОВСКИЙ Иван МОО  1  V  1  1  2 0.200 -9 9 4
ШЕСТАКОВ Артем СПБ  V  V  1  V  2 0.600 5 15 3
МУСИН Серафим СПБ  2  1  0  V  0 0.200 -12 7 6
РОСОЛОВСКИЙ Илья МОС  V  V  V  V  V 1.000 18 20 1
ДУДНИКОВ Егор СПБ  V  0  3  0  1 0.200 -9 8 5
ШАПИРОВ Тимур СПБ  V  V  V  0  V 0.800 7 16 2
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Группа № 11
п/в пкз. н.у. ранг

ПОЗОЛОТИН Макар СПБ  0  0  0  0  V 0.200 -13 4 5
ТВОРОГОВ Игорь САМ  V  1  0  3  V 0.400 -1 12 4
НОВИКОВ Никита СПБ  V  V  1  V  V 0.800 9 17 2
КОРОВНИКОВ Андрей СПБ  V  V  V  V  V 1.000 16 20 1
ДОЖИДАЕВ Тимофей МОС  V  V  2  3  V 0.600 6 17 3
НЕКРАСОВ Даниил СПБ  1  1  1  0  0 0.000 -17 3 6
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